

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 18970/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2009 in SA No. 172/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANARDAN PRATAP SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19061 of 2009  
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19086 of 2009  
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19104 of 2009  
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19112 of 2009  
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19113 of 2009  
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

IA.No.1 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19152 of 2009  
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19358 of 2009  
(With permission to file SLP and with office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19372 of 2009  
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19775 of 2009  
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

..2/-

:2:

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Shail Kuma Dwivedi, AAG UP  
Mr.Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms.Vandana Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.7152 of 2009.

Notice in the application for stay.

In the meantime, appointments of the selected candidates may be made but in the appointment order it shall be clearly mentioned that this appointment is provisional and shall be subject to the decision of this appeal.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master